

\222

T.P.(Crl.) No. 275 OF 2004  
ITEM No.1

Court No.12

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 275/2004

SAMDEV DASGUPTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and amendment of prayer portion )  
( With office report )

Date : 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, AAG (Punjab)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice on respondent No.2 has been served and it is stated to have been refused by the said respondent. It be treated as service on respondent No.2. Crl.M.P.No.11848 of 2004 seeking amendment of the prayer clause of the petition is allowed.  
The counsel for the State is permitted to file counter affidavit.  
List the matter after two weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )  
Court Master

( Promila Nagpal )  
Court Master